ORDINANCE NO. 09-_09
CITY OF GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA
ORDINANCE (#8) AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 08-73 AND BUDGET ORDINANCE
AMENDMENTS TO THE WEST GREENVILLE REVITALIZATION AND CENTER CITY
‘ CAPITAL‘PROJECT FUNDS

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENVILLE NORTH CAROLINA, DOES
ORDAIN:

Sectlon I. Estlmated Revenues. General Fund, of Ordrnance 08- 73 is hereby amended by
increasing estlmated revenues in the amount mdncated :

Ongmal Adogted . Proposed Adiusted Budget

- Account : - Budget Amendment : -
Spec State/Fed/Loc GrantsA . $ 1,484, 456 : $ 3527 ~$ 1,487,983

Section Il. Appropriations. General Fund, of Ordrnance 08 73, is hereby amended by
increasing approprlatlons in the amount indicated:

Orlgmal Adopted ~ “Proposed Adiusted Budget

: e Department ‘ _ Budget = Amendment
Police ™ S - % 20 565 151 $ 367,935 $20, 933, 086

Section . Appropnatlons General Fund, of Ordinance 08- 73 is hereby amended by
decreasing appropriations in the amount mdrcated :

S Original Adopted '~ Proposed Adjusted Budget
: ‘Account : Budget ~ Amendment -
Community Development® %2 520 351 - -$ 364,408 $ 2,155,943

Section IV. Approprratrons West Greenville Revitalization Capital PI’OjeCt Fund of Ordlnance
05-50, is hereby amended by rncreasmg approprlatlons in the amount lndlcated

; Orlglnal Adopted Proposed Adjusted Budget
Account - Budget Amendment
Infrastructure © $ 1,250,000 $ 73183 $ 1,323,153

Section V. Approprlatlons West Greenville Revitalization Capital Project Fund, of Ordrnance
05-50, is hereby amended by decreasing approprlatlons in the amount indicated:

Origin‘al Adogted Proposed - Adjusted Budget
, Account Budget = Amendment ,
Demolition Services © $ 475,000 $ 73,153 $ 401,847

Section VI. Appropnatlons Center City Revitalization Capltal Pl'OjeCt Fund, of Ordinance 05-
. 127, is hereby amended by i mcreasrng approprlatlons rn the amount indicated:




Original Adopted Proposed  Adjusted Budge

, Account ; : Budget = = Amendment
Infrastructurec ‘ -9 1 250,000 $ 559 950 $ 1 809 950

Section Vil. Approprlatlons Center City Revntallzatlon Capital Project Fund, of Ordlnance 05-
127, is hereby amended by decreasing approprlattons in the amount indicated: :

1 - Orlglnal Adopted = Proposed Ad|usted Budqet
Account ‘ ~Budget Amendment ;
Demolition Services © , $ 500,000 $ 359,950 $ 140,050
Development Financing © 500,000 - 200,000 300,000
Total =~ , ' $ 559,950

Section VIII. All ordinances and clauses of ordmances in confhct with this ordmance are hereby
repealed. : ,

“Section IX. This ordinance will become effective upon its adoption,

Adopted this Sth day of February, 2009.

PatncnaC Dunn Mayor

ATTEST:

»

Wanda T. Elks, City Clerk

#776865




